TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM461793

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novel Ingredient Services, LLC		01/25/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aurea Biolabs PVT LTD
Street Address:	G-285, Main Avenue
Internal Address:	Panampilly Nagar
City:	Cochin
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	682036
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: INDIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5360601	ACUMIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098600350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6093661223

Email: IPRC@innophos.com

Correspondent Name: David LeCroy

Address Line 1: 259 Prospect Plains Road, Building A Address Line 4: Cranbury, NEW JERSEY 08512-3706

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Timothy D. Sitzmann Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street Address Line 2: Capella Tower, Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-4629

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David LeCroy
SIGNATURE:	/David LeCroy/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2018

REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0110 900439083

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 1

source=20180125 Aurea Assignment ACUMIN US#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0111

RECORDABLE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Recordable Assignment of Trademark Rights ("Assignment") is entered into freely by and between NOVEL INGREDIENT SERVICES, LLC, a New Jersey, U.S.A. limited liability company having a place of business at 72 Deforest Avenue, East Hanover, New Jersey 07936, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), and AUREA BIOLABS PVT LTD, an India private limited company having a place of business at G-285, Main Avenue, Panampilly Nagar, Cochin-682036, India ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,360,601, registered December 19, 2017 for the mark ACUMIN (the "Mark") and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, as well as all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, as provided for by that certain Distributor Agreement of August 5, 2015 by and between Assignor and Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. Assignee hereby relieves Assignor of any further obligations relating to the Mark and releases Assignor from any claims that it may have against Assignor relating to this Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, day of January 2018.			/m.;	
•••		and the		
		N S	Aurea Biolabs P	(a (à d
Assignor - Novel Ingredient Ser	vices, LLL	Assignee -	MOLES DIVISOS E	88 860
00	\$			
By: Causais Tre	`	8y:		
By: <u>Causau Ta</u> Eugenia Erlij		By:	TOHN NE	CHU PA DETO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 02/12/2018